IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of November 7, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

MONDAY NOVEMBER 10, 2025

NO DOCKET — MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 11, 2025

FEDERAL HOLIDAY — COURTHOUSE CLOSED

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 12, 2025

25-cv-02318-DDD-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Romero Reyes v. Elegment Dreams
Acres LP

25-cv-01782-GPG-NRN MOTION HEARING

Staggs v. Brixmor Westminster LLC

25-cv-01470-NYW-NRN MOTION HEARING
Wilson v. Trans Union LLC

THURSDAY NOVEMBER 13, 2025

25-cv-02521-NYW-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Young v. State Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Company

25-cv-01029-RMR-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Houston v. USA et al

25-cv-02555-SKC-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Gordon et al v. Nationwide Property and
Casualty Insurance Company

25-cv-02315-SKC-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Rodriguez et al v. Safeco Insurance
Company of America et al




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of November 7, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
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IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

25-cv-02530-DDD-NRN

24-cv-02371-RMR-NRN

25-cv-00378-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Laudel v. General Motors, LLC

STATUS CONFERENCE
Poort et al v. State Farm Fire and
Casualty Company

STATUS CONFERENCE
Vazquez v. SRS-AOT-American Roofing
Supply et al

FRIDAY NOVEMBER 14, 2025

24-cv-03098-NRN

24-cv-01577-DDD-NRN

25-cv-00167-PAB-NRN

MOTION HEARING
Gandhi v. West Direct QOil, LLC

STATUS CONFERENCE
Segura v. Avenue5 Residential, LLC

DISCOVERY HEARING
Pariscoff et al v. Triple Canopy, Inc. et al




