IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-401 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of November 7, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

MONDAY NOVEMBER 10, 2025

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE

TUESDAY NOVEMBER 11, 2025

FEDERAL HOLIDAY - COURTHOUSE CLOSED

10:00 a.m. 25-cv-02318-DDD-NRN

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 12, 2025

STATUS CONFERENCE

10.00 u	20 07 02010 333 11111	Romero Reyes v. Elegment Dreams Acres LP		
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-01782-GPG-NRN	MOTION HEARING Staggs v. Brixmor Westminster LLC		
3:00 p.m.	25-cv-01470-NYW-NRN	MOTION HEARING Wilson v. Trans Union LLC		
THURSDAY NOVEMBER 13, 2025				
9:30 a.m.	25-cv-02521-NYW-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Young v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company		
10:00 a.m.	25-cv-01029-RMR-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Houston v. USA et al		
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-02555-SKC-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Gordon et al v. Nationwide Property and Casualty Insurance Company		
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-02315-SKC-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Rodriguez et al v. Safeco Insurance Company of America et al		

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-401 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of November 7, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS, PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT (571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937# IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

2:00 p.m.	25-cv-02530-DDD-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Laudel v. General Motors, LLC
2:30 p.m.	24-cv-02371-RMR-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Poort et al v. State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
3:00 p.m.	25-cv-00378-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Vazquez v. SRS-AOT-American Roofing Supply et al

FRIDAY NOVEMBER 14, 2025

10:00 a.m.	24-cv-03098-NRN	MOTION HEARING Gandhi v. West Direct Oil, LLC
11:30 a.m.	24-cv-01577-DDD-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Segura v. Avenue5 Residential, LLC
2:00 p.m.	25-cv-00167-PAB-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING Pariscoff et al v. Triple Canopy, Inc. et al